PROFORMA

RECOMMENDATION FOR BEYOND ECONOMIC REPAIR (RBER)
BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE PROGRAM (BEMP)

Name of Hospital: THQH OTTAPALAM Name of District: PALAKKAD

Name of Equipment: DIALYSIS MACHINE [Equipment ID & Barcode: # 15015 - 67093022
Make: BBRAUN Model: DIALOG PLUS

Serial Number: 106337 Warranty details: No Warranty

Date of purchase/Year of manufacture/ Installation Date: Ticket  |Present status of the equipment: Fully damage
master Installation date=22/06/2012 (as per stock book equipment
installed on 21/07/2013, stock book attached for reference)

Date of breakdown:15/06/2022 *AMC/ CAMC Period agreed
Date of registration of complaint through email/ Toll free): Toll Free at the time of purchase: No AMC/CAMC

Action taken: Checked the Dialysis machine found low temperature and conductivity problem. Problem with Membrane for balance
chamber, Analog board, Pressure monitoring module, Heater element, Conductivity cell, SAD version 4 with red detecto damaged.
Enquire OEM for quotation.

Recommendations for repair (required service details) No recommendations

Cost of spares (specify parts and cost):
Membrane for balance chamber = 9323/-
Compact flash card 1GB = 12986/-

Analog board = 60230/-

Pupm body for piston pump = 40191/-
Heater element = 36573/-

Bicarb. Conductivity sensor v2 =23218/-
Pressure monitoring module = 50463/-

End Conductivity Sensor v2 = 39131/- -

SAD version 4 with red detecto = 65994/-
GST 18% = 60,870.42/-

TOTAL = 3,99,039.42/-/-

# Percentage value of the cost of spares
with respect to Cost of Purchase/ Asset Value: 78.7%

Abstract of Service Report provided by the OEM/ Authorized Service Provider/ CYRIX (Attached or Not)
Service report and Quotation attached

Reasons for recommending the equipment as BER: Checked the Dialysis machine found low temperature and conductivity
problem. Problem with Membrane for balance chamber, Analog board, Digital board, Pressure monitoring module, Heater element,
Conductivity cell, SAD version 4 with red detecto damaged. Enquire OEM for quotation. Ticket master installation date is 22/06/2012, As
per stock book equipment installed on 21/07/2013 and aged up to 8 years 11 months. Repairing cost is 78.7% both criteria for RBER met.
As per tender clause 5.3.14.1 we recommending for condemnation.

Asset Value:506667/-
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'B/BRAUN

To,
Cyrix Healthcare
C/0 Ottapalam

Sub: - Quotation for Spare Parts

Dear Sir/ Madam,

B. Braun Medical (India) Pvt. Ltd.
A-601 | Boomerang | Chandivali
Andheri (E) | Mumbai - 400 072

CIN : U33112MH1984PTC214514
Tel. : (91-22) 6668 2222

Fax :(91-22) 6668 2121

www.bbraun.co.in

Our Ref.BB/BA-W-296/24 Date: 13.09.2024

Greetings from BBraun Medical India Pvt. Ltd.

Kindly find our most competitive rate for Spare part for Hemodialysis machine.

Art. No. Description Qty Unit price Total Price
( Excl. Tax) ( Excl. Tax)

3451615A Membrane for balance chamber 1 9,323 9,323
3456088A Compact flash card 1 GB 1 12,986 12,986
34560734 Analog board 1 60,230 60,230
34562303 Digital board, version 6 1 82,308 82,308
34561641 Pressure monitoring module 1 50,463 50,463
3456020B Heater Element 240v/900w 1 36,573 36,573
3456102A Bicarbonate conductivity sensor v2 1 23,218 23,218
3456103A End Conductivity sensor v2 1 39,131 39,131
3456005E SAD version 4 with red detecto 1 65,994 65,994
Total: ' 3,80,226

GST: 18% 68,440.68

Total Amount: 4,48,666.68
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'B/BRAUN

Terms & Conditions:

B. Braun Medical (India) Pvt. Ltd.
A-601 | Boomerang | Chandivali
Andheri (E) | Mumbai - 400 072

CIN : U33112MH1984PTC214514
Tel. : (91-22) 6668 2222

Fax :(91-22) 6668 2121
www.bbraun.co.in

1. Taxes . As per GST Rate w.r.t. HSN code of spare part.

2. Payment : 100% Advance Cheque/DD in Favour of M/s B.Braun Medical (I)
Pvt. Ltd.

3. Delivery : Within 2-3 weeks from PO.

4. Quotation : Validity 30 days

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For B|Braun Medical (India) Pvt Ltd.

E Ju‘

SUSMEETA PANDEY

Senior Executive - Technical Service

E Mail ~ susmeeta.mazumdar @bbraun.com
PhoneNo:02266682205

10y wecait
Dream
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BABU MURUGESAN

Manager - Technical Service

E Mail ~ babu.murugesan@bbraun.com
Mob No: 9884450417
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Purchase Order -KL 24 25 101570 -B. Braun Medical (India) Pvt. Ltd - Mumbai -67093022 -THQH
OTTAPALAM

15 messages

Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com> Wed, 7 Aug, 2024 at 5:10 pm
To: Anoop Karthikeyan <anoop.karthikeyan@bbraun.com>, Babu Murugesan <babu.murugesan@bbraun.com>

Cc: Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager Purchase
<ampurchase@cyrix.in>, Fathima Service Coordinator <bempservicekl2@gmail.com>, Anagha <bempservicekl3@gmail.com>, Cyrix
Payments <paymentcyrix@gmail.com>, Blesson Jose <zm2.klbemp@cyrix.in>, DM Sarang-KLBEMP <dm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>, Cyrix
Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>, Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.in>, 1zrath K K <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com=, Akhilesh P
<akhilesheyrix@gmail.com=>

Dear Sir,

Please find the attached Purchase Order and do the needful. Kindly send a confirmation mail with
details of material delivery (Docket details) along with the invoice Copy mentioning our PO No. (For
reference) with Seal and Signature.

EDD as per payment term: 14/08/24

For Queries and Clarifications

1. Technical: dm1.klbemp@cyrix.in/dm2.klbemp@cyrix.in
2. Accounts: paymentcyrix@gmail.com
3. Logistics: logistics@cyrix.in
4. PO Clarification: ampurchase@cyrix.in/purchasemgr@cyrix.in
5. Delivery address: Cyrix Healthcare PVT LTD
Methanam Road
Door No: 312/a Eloor North,
Kerala - 683501- India
Nikesh V
Mob: 9072522014
@ Cyrix Accounts

Payment Term: 100% ADV

Thanks & Regards




AnjithaTL

Sr. Purchase Executive
PH:- 9947719111
purchasecyrix2@gmail.com

www.cyrixhealthcare.com

Cyrix Healthcare Pvt Ltd
| 30/641 B | Pettah Jn | Poonithura | Cochin -38 | Kerala | India
KERALA || KARNATAKA || TAMIL NADU || UTTAR PRADESH

Babu Murugesan <babu.murugesan@bbraun.com> Wed, 7 Aug, 2024 at 6:22 pm
To: Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com=, ajith@cyrix.in <ajith@cyrix.in>

Cc: Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager Purchase
<ampurchase@cyrix.in>, Fathima Service Coordinator <bempservicekl2@gmail.com=>, Anagha <bempservicekl3@gmail.com=, Cyrix
Payments <paymenteyrix@gmail.cormn=>, Blesson Jose <zm2.kibernp@cyrix.in>, DM Sarang-KLBEMP <dm1.kibemp@cyrix.in>, Cyrix
Logistics <legistics@cyrix.in>, Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.in>, I1zrath K K <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com=, Akhilesh P
<akhileshcyrix@gmail.com=, Ancop <ancop.karthikeyan@bbraun.com>

Dear Anjitha,

After attending every service call, we are sending quote for the required spare parts.
But till date we didn't get any Work Order from you for the quoted spare parts.

Please issue PO for the required spare parts to proceed further.

Thanks & Regards
Babu Murugesan

From: Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>

Sent: Wednesday, August 7, 2024 5:10 PM

To: Angop <anoop.karthikeyan@bbraun.com=; Babu Murugesan <babu.murugesan@bbraun.com:

Cc: Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>; Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>; Assistant Manager Purchase
<ampurchase@cyrix.in>; Fathima Service Coordinator <bempservicekl2@gmail.com=; Anagha <bempservicekl3@gmail.com=; Cyrix
Payments <paymentcyrix@gmail.com>; Blesson Jose <zm2 klbemp@cyrix.in>; DM Sarang-KLBEMP <dm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>; Cyrix
Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>; Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.in>; 1zrath K K <purchasecyrix5@gmail.coms; Akhilesh P
<akhileshcyrix@gmail.com>

Subject: Purchase Order -KL 24 25 101570 -B. Braun Medical (India) Pvt. Ltd - Mumbai -67093022 -THQH OTTAPALAM

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the
sender and know the content is safe.

Quoted text hidden]

Babu Murugesan

Manager - Technical Services
+919884450417
babu.murugesan@bbraun.com

B. Braun Medical {India) Pvt. Ltd. (CIN : U33112MH1984PTC214514)

WorkEZ - Block-B, Door No.3, 2nd Floor, Hansa Building , RK Swamy Centre, 147, Pathari Rd, Thousand Lights, Chennai, 600006
Tamil Nadu, IN, India

Chennai, 600006

JIndia

http://www.bbraun.co.in
www.linkedin.com/company/bbraun-group



As atrue partner

we develop smart solutions
and set standards

to improve health care.

B. Braun — Sharing Expertise

The information contained in this communication is confidential, may be attorney-client privileged, may constitute inside information,
and is intended only for the use of the addressee. Itis the property of the company of the sender of this e-mail. Unauthorized use,
disclosure, or copying of this communication or any part thereof is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have received this
communication in error, please notify us immediately by return e-mail and destroy this communication and all copies thereof, including

all attachments.

Cyrix Payments <paymentcyrix@gmail.com> Thu, 8 Aug, 2024 at 5:53 pm

To: Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>, Anoop Karthikeyan <anoop.karthikeyan@bbraun.com=>

Cc: Babu Murugesan <babu.murugesan@bbraun.com>, Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Project Manager KLBEMP
<pm.bempki@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>, Fathima Service Coordinator <bempservicekl2@gmail.com>,
Anagha <bempservicekl3@gmail.com>, Blesson Jose <zm2.kbemp@cyrix.in>, DM Sarang-KLBEMP <dm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>, Cyrix
Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>, Kerala GRN <keralagr@cyrix.in>, Izrath K K <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com>, Akhilesh P
<akhileshcyrix@gmail.com=

Dear Sir,

Please note that we had transferred Rs.37014 against Invoice
Cust./Vendor Ref. No. Total Payment

. 9260162996 INR 9,440.0(
. 9260163249 INR 27,574.0(
07/08/2024 37,01 4.00:NEFT }B. Braun Medica :FBBT242217797368

[Quoted text hidden]

Thanks & Regards,

Tincy T Jose

Accounts Department.

Cyrix Healthcare Pvt Ltd

Office : 30/641 B, First Floor, Petta Junction, Poonithura, Cochin, Kerala - 682 038

Website:- www.cyrixhealthcare.com
Mob : 7593847123

Cyrix Payments <paymentcyrix@gmail.com> Tue, 13 Aug, 2024 at 10:01 am
To: Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com=>, Anoop Karthikeyan <anoop.karthikeyan@bbraun.com>

Cc: Babu Murugesan <babu.murugesan@bbraun.com=, Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Project Manager KLBEMP
<pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>, Fathima Service Coordinator <bempservicekl2@gmail.com>,
Anagha <bempservicekl3@gmail.com>, Blesson Jose <zm2.klbemp@cyrix.in>, DM Sarang-KLBEMP <dm1.kibemp@cyrix.in>, Cyrix
Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>, Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.in>, Izrath K K <purchasecyrixS@gmail.com>, Akhilesh P
<akhileshcyrix@gmail.com>

Dear Sir/Mam,

Please note that we had transferred Rs.13920 /- as advance against PO101570 after deducting TDS
Rs.240/-
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Medical (India)
Pvt. Ltd
Mumbai

On Wed, Aug 7, 2024 at 5:10 PM Anijitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com> wrote:

[Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]

Babu Murugesan <babu.murugesan{@bbraun.com> Tue, 13 Aug, 2024 at 2:26 pm
To: Purchase Cyrix <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com=, ajith@cyrix.in <ajith@cyrix.in>

Cc: Anoop <ancop karthikeyan@bbraun.com>, purchasemgr@cyrix.in <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, pm.bempkl@cyrix.in
<pm.bempkl@cyrix.in=, Assistant Manager Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>=, BEMP Service 2 <bempservicekl2@gmail.com=, Anagha
<bempservicekl3@gmail.com>, Cyrix Payments <paymentcyrix@gmail.com>, Blesson Jose <zm2 klbemp@cyrix.in>, DM Sarang-KLBEMP
<dm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>, Cyrix Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in> Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.in>, Izrath K K <purchasecyrix3@gmail.com>,
Akhilesh P <akhileshcyrix@gmail.com=

Reminder 1

Thanks & Regards
Babu Murugesan

[Quated text hidden)
[Quated text hidden)

Babu Murugesan <babu.murugesan@bbraun.com=> Fri, 23 Aug, 2024 at 4:46 pm
To: Purchase Cyrix <purchasecyrix2@gmail.comz, ajith@cyrix.in <ajith@cyrix.in>

Cc: Anoop <anoop.karthikeyan@bbraun.com=, purchasemgr@cyrix.in <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, pm.bempkl@cyrix.in
<pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>, BEMP Service 2 <bempservicekl2@gmail.com=, Anagha
<bempservicekl3@gmail.com=, Cyrix Payments <paymentcyrix@gmail.com=, Blesson Jose <zm2.klbemp@cyrix.in> DM Sarang-KLBEMP
<dm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>, Cyrix Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>, Kerala GRN <keralagrm(@cyrix.in>, Izrath K K <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com>,
Akhilesh P <akhileshcyrix@gmail.com>

Reminder 2

Please issue PO for all the required spare parts to proceed further.

Thanks & Regards
Babu Murugesan

[Quoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden]

Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.in= Thu, 29 Aug, 2024 at 4:02 pm
To: Babu Murugesan <babu.murugesan@bbraun.com>, Purchase Cyrix <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com=, Cyrix Ajith <ajith@cyrix.in>

Cc: Anoop <anoop.karthikeyan@bbraun.com=, Cyrix Purchase Mgr. =purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager Purchase
<ampurchase@cyrix.in>, hempservicekl2 <bempservicekl2@gmail.com=, Anagha <bempservicekl3@gmail.com=, Cyrix Payments
<paymentcyrix@gmail.com>, Blesson Jose <zm?2 klbemp@cyrix.in>, DM Sarang-KLBEMP <dm1.kibemp@cyrix.in>, Cyrix Logistics
<logistics@cyrix.in>, Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.in>, Izrath K K <purchasecyrixa@gmail.com=, Akhilesh P <akhileshcyrix@gmail.com=,

Afsal Yunuze <zm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>

Dear Babu sir,
Hope you are doing well.

Sorry for the delay in getting back to you.



We already discussed with Mr. Anoop regarding the future services with BBRAUN. Following are the agreed
terms;

1. Cyrix will initiate all services with BBRAUN only including one time service and spare parts.

2. Cyrix will process an essential stock order against mail received from BBRAUN for essential stock. As
your terms for payment is 100%, we are awaiting our payment from KMSCL for further process. we
expect to execute essential stock order on or before 10t of sept 2024.

Currently we are having one time service pending from BBRAUN at Pathanamthitta, Kottayam, Trivandrum,
Thrissur, Ottapalam.

Requesting to kindly expedite this orders on high priority.

Thanks & Regards

Sarath KB

Project Manager

Bemp-Kerala
Cyrix Healthcare Pvt. Ltd.

30/641 B, Petta Junction | Poonithura

Kochi | Kerala-682038

KERALA || KARNATAKA || TAMIL NADU || UTTAR PRADESH || MAHARASHTRA || RAJASTHAN || KUWAIT ||
UAE

Mob.:- 9744555622,9605603452

Email:- pm.bempkl@cyrix.in | Website:- www.cyrixhealthcare.com

" Genius in Healthcare"

From: Babu Murugesan <babu.murugesan@bbraun.com=

Sent: Friday, August 23, 2024 4:45 PM

To: Purchase Cyrix <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com=; Cyrix Ajith <ajith@cyrix.in>

Cc: Anoop <anoop.karthikeyan@bbraun.com:=; Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>; Project Manager KLBEMP
<pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>; Assistant Manager Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>; bempservicekl2
<bempservicekl2@gmail.com>; Anagha <bempservicekl3@gmail.com>; Cyrix Payments <paymentcyrix@gmail.com>;
Blesson Jose <zm2.klbemp@cyrix.in>; DM Sarang-KLBEMP <dm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>; Cyrix Logistics
<logistics@cyrix.in>; Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.in>; Izrath K K <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com>; Akhilesh P
<akhileshcyrix@gmail.com>

[Quated text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]

Babu Murugesan <babu.murugesan@bbraun.com= Mon, 2 Sept, 2024 at 2:15 pm
To: Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.in=, Purchase Cyrix <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com=, Cyrix Ajith <ajith@cyrix.in>

Cc: Anoop <anoop karthikeyan@bbraun.com=, Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager Purchase
<ampurchase@cyrix.in>, bempservicekl2 <bempservicekl2@gmail.com=, Anagha <bempservicekl2@gmail.com=, Cyrix Payments
<paymentcyrix@gmail.com:, Blesson Jose <zm?2 klbemp@cyrix.in>, DM Sarang-KLBEMP <dm1.klbemp@cyrix.in=, Cyrix Logistics
<logistics@cyrix.in>, Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.in>, [zrath K K <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com=, Akhilesh P <akhileshcyrix@gmail.com>,
Afsal Yunuze <zm1.kilbemp@cyrix.in>

Dear Sarath,

Greetings from B. Braun!l!



Based on your mail we will process all your current service request. | have already instructed our service colleagues to visit, check and
give reports.

Kindly make sure that you are keeping all the essential spares to keep the machines up and working.

Thanks & Regards
Babu Murugesan

[Quated text hidden)
[Quoted text hidden)

Preject Manager KLBEMP <prn.bempkl@cyrix.in> Tue, 3 Sept, 2024 at 6:59 am
To: Babu Murugesan <babu.murugesan@bbraun.com=, Purchase Cyrix <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com=, Cyrix Ajith <ajith@cyrix.in>

Ce: Anoop <anoop karthikeyan@bbraun.com>, Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager Purchase
<ampurchase@cyrix.in>, bempservicekl2 <bempservicekl2@gmail.com>, Anagha <bempservicekl3@gmail.com>, Cyrix Payments
<paymenteyrix@gmail.com>, Blesson Jose <zm2 . klbemp@cyrix.in>, DM Sarang-KLBEMP <dm1.klbemp@cyrix.in=, Cyrix Logistics
<logistics@cyrix.in>, Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.in=, |zrath K K <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com>, Akhilesh P <akhilesheyrix@gmail.com>,
Afsal Yunuze <zm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>

Thank you, sir.
We will release the essential spare order asap.

Thanks & Regards

Sarath KB

Project Manager
Bemp-Kerala
Cyrix Healthcare Pvt. Ltd.

30/641 B, Petta Junction | Poonithura

Kochi | Kerala-682038

KERALA || KARNATAKA || TAMIL NADU || UTTAR PRADESH || MAHARASHTRA || RAJASTHAN || KUWAIT ||
UAE

Mob.:- 9744555622,9605603452

Email:- pm.bempkl@cyrix.in | Website:- www.cyrixhealthcare.com

" Genius in Healthcare"

From: Babu Murugesan <babu.murugesan@bbraun.com>

Sent: Monday, September 2, 2024 2:14 PM

To: Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>; Purchase Cyrix <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>; Cyrix Ajith
<ajith@cyrix.in>

Cc: Anoop <anoop karthikeyan@bbraun.com=; Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>; Assistant Manager

Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>; bempservicekl2 <bempservicekl2@gmail.com=; Anagha

<bempservicekl3@gmail.com>; Cyrix Payments <paymentcyrix@gmail.com>; Blesson Jose <zm2.klbemp@cyrix.in>;

DM Sarang-KLBEMP <dm1.klbemp@cyrix.in=; Cyrix Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>; Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.in>;

:gratg K Iﬁ;pu]rchasecyrixS@gmail.com>; Akhilesh P <akhileshcyrix@gmail.com>; Afsal Yunuze <zm1 . klbemp@cyrix.in>
uated text hidden

[Quoted text hidden]

Babu Murugesan <babu.murugesan@bbraun.com:> Fri, 13 Sept, 2024 at 6:10 pm
To: Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>, Anoop <anoop.karthikeyan@bbraun.com>



Cc: Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager Purchase
<ampurchase@cyrix.in>, Fathima Service Coordinator <bempservicekl2@gmail.com=>, Anagha <bempservicekl3@gmail.com>, Cyrix
Payments <paymentcyrix@gmail.com=, Blesson Jose <zm2.kibermnp@cyrix.in>, DM Sarang-KLBEMP <dm1.kibemp@cyrix.in>, Cyrix
Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>, Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.in>, I1zrath K K <purchasecyrixS@gmail.com=, Akhilesh P
<akhileshcyrix@gmail.com>

Dear Anjitha,

Please find Service report & Quote for the required parts in the attached file.

Thanks & Regards
Babu Murugesan

From: Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.comz

Sent: Wednesday, August 7, 2024 5:10 PM

To: Ancop <anoop.karthikeyan@bbraun.com>; Babu Murugesan <babu.murugesan@bbraun.com>

Cc: Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>; Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>; Assistant Manager Purchase
<ampurchase@cyrix.in>; Fathima Service Coordinator <bempservicekl2@gmail.com=; Anagha <bempservicekl3@gmail.com=; Cyrix
Payments <paymentcyrix@gmail.com>; Blesson Jose <zm2 kibemp@cyrix.in>; DM Sarang-KLBEMP <dm1.kibemp@cyrix.in>; Cyrix
Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>; Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.in>; Izrath K K <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com>; Akhilesh P
<akhileshcyrix@gmail.com=

Subject: Purchase Order -KL 24 25 101570 -B. Braun Medical {India) Pvt. Ltd - Mumbai -67093022 -THQH OTTAPALAM

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the
sender and know the content is safe.

Dear Sir,

[Quoted text hidden]

[Quated text hidden]

Babu Murugesan <babu.murugesan@bbraun.com> Mon, 16 Sept, 2024 at 5:59 pm
To: Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>, Purchase Cyrix <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com=>, Cyrix Ajith <ajith@cyrix.in>

Cc: Anoop <anoop .karthikeyan@bbraun.com>, Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager Purchase
<ampurchase@cyrix.in>, bempservicekl2 <bempservicekl2@gmail.com=>, Anagha <bempservicekl3@gmail.com=, Cyrix Payments
<paymentcyrix@gmail.com>, Blesson Jose <zm2.klbemp@cyrix.in>, DM Sarang-KLBEMP <dm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>, Cyrix Logistics
<logistics@cyrix.in>, Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.in>, lzrath K K <purchasecyrixd@gmail.com>, Akhilesh P <akhilesheyrix@grmail.com:,
Afsal Yunuze <zm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>

Dear Sarath,

As agreed, you supposed to release PO for essential spares.

Kindly update the status.

[Quated text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden]

Preject Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.in> Thu, 19 Sept, 2024 at 11:52 am
To: Babu Murugesan <babu.murugesan@bbraun.com>, Purchase Cyrix <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>, Cyrix Ajith <ajith@cyrix.in>

Cc: Anoop <anoop.karthikeyan@bbraun.com>, Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager Purchase
<ampurchase@cyrix.in>, bempservicekl2 <bempservicekl2@gmail.com>, Anagha <bempservicekl3@gmail.com>, Cyrix Payments
<paymentcyrix@gmail.com>, Blesson Jose <zm2.klbemp@cyrix.in>, DM Sarang-KLBEMP <dm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>, Cyrix Logistics
<logistics@cyrix.in>, Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.in>, lzrath K K <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com>, Akhilesh P <akhileshcyrix@gmail.com>,
Afsal Yunuze <zm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>



Dear Babu sir,
Sorry for the delay.

We are working on it and will release order in 2 days.
Due to festive season holidays, process got delayed.

Thanks & Regards

Sarath KB

Project Manager
Bemp-Kerala

Cyrix Healthcare Pvt. Ltd.

30/641 B, Petta Junction | Poonithura

Kochi | Kerala-682038

KERALA || KARNATAKA || TAMIL NADU || UTTAR PRADESH || MAHARASHTRA || RAJASTHAN || KUWAIT ||
UAE

Mob.:- 9744555622,9605603452

Email:- pm.bempkl@cyrix.in | Website:- www.cyrixhealthcare.com

" Genius in Healthcare"

From: Babu Murugesan <babu.murugesan@bbraun.com>
Sent: Monday, September 16, 2024 5:58:53 PM

[Quoted text hidden|

[Quated text hidden]

Babu Murugesan <babu.murugesan@bbraun.com> Fri, 20 Sept, 2024 at 1:07 pm
To: Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>, Anoop <anoop.karthikeyan@bbraun.com=

Cc: Cyrix Purchase Mar. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager Purchase
<ampurchase@cyrix.in>, Fathima Service Coordinator <bempservicekl2@gmail.com=, Anagha <bempservicekl3@gmail.com>, Cyrix
Payments <paymentcyrix@gmail.com=, Blesson Jose <zm2. klbemp@cyrix.in>, DM Sarang-KLBEMP <dm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>, Cyrix
Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>, Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.in>, I1zrath K K <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com=>, Akhilesh P
<akhileshcyrix@gmail.com=

Dear Anjitha,

Please find invoice in the attached file,

Thanks & Regards
Babu Murugesan

[Quoted text hidden)
[Quated text hidden)

Izrath K K <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com= Mon, 23 Sept, 2024 at 2:35 pm
To: Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.In>, Cyrix Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in=, Logistics Cyrix <logisticscyrix@gmail.com=, Akhilesh P
<akhileshcyrix@gmail.com>

Cc: Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>, Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>

Hi,



Kindly take GRN

po:101570

@Akhilesh P kindly give confirmation
Thanks & Regards

Izrath KK

Jr Purchase Executive
PH: 8848002238

On Wed, Aug 7, 2024 at 5:10 PM Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com=> wrote:
[Quoted text hidden]

Akhilesh P <akhileshcyrix@gmail.com> Mon, 23 Sept, 2024 at 4:32 prr

To: Izrath K K <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com=>
Cc: Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.in>, Cyrix Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>, Logistics Cyrix <logisticscyrix@gmail.com=>, Anjitha T L

<purchasecyrix2@gmail.com=, Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>

Dear mam
PO 101570 one time visit completed.

Thanks & Regards

AKHILESHP

DISTRICT INCHARGE - PALAKKAD
Bemp-Kerala

Mobile : +91 7593847154

Email : akhileshcyrix@gmail.com

CYRIX HEALTHCARE (P) LTD
30/641B, Petta, Punithura
Ernakulam- 682038

www.cyrixhealthcare.com
[Quoted text hidden]
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i' Diaklg t+ Manufacturcr/ Fabricado por.”’ i
. Aparetho para Hemodialise - B.Braun Avutum AG:“-’
REF 710200N]" 34209 Mclsungcn. Gcrmany )
li ‘SN | 106337 | 5 'Madc in Gcrmany Qdr
Bj - 2012 - . A
v 5 {3 Importado c Dlstnbmdo por: B Braun e
'_'-:VA _ 12500 4 LaboratonosB Braun SA. : e




M
S T BIOMEDICAL EQUIPMENT
MAINTENANCE PROGRAMME
(:: > KMSC UNDER e
M NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION
SERVICE PROVIDER ®) No :
Tender No. WO-37/2021-2022/698 CY R I X 1021616
HEALTH CAREPVTLTD
| 150 13485 : 2012 & ISO 9001-2008 CERTIFIED COMPANY | AERB Approved Service Ageney - |
’* 30/64 1 B, Petta Junction, Poonithura, Kochi- 682 038, Keral
Service Rep ort Ph:98472 QQSOOEWZb:i':: :\?v'\:vw.oc;?i;c.c%r:'\ | Eo:laiil : bemp.kl@e::;rii’x.in
CallRegistration Date:....1. 2. £2.4. /22 0.22..
Health Facility.. TE.QM. oo e f-2.4./2.022
CallerID:......... LRI 2 T N
Address@’Hﬁ\«PM‘\.vO """"""""" Date of Visit : ,0/07/20?—([’ ...........
_____________________ (P‘\\O\K\‘\DLJ AssetNo:..0.F.0F.39.2.2 i,
g | EQPTName:..Dtalusis Maching.
. 06| 0O
Phi L. q ......... , ...... Ql AQDRN s Manufacture.g....g@ﬁum Model - DJ@'@+
S.No...[0b32 %o, Dept... Il aduis
Service Classification : Breakdown call EI PMS [:] Calibration |:] Cust. Training |___]
Problem Identified : ... N}, 0D ..Q.@.S.lﬁ.\.riﬂ ...... v Pﬁv\l ........ !"‘45.5\{13 ....... caarg
ActionTaken : _.CecKed... dhe.  olied \SMQWM,%mo{qgm
AMUENNG.. £A58., Nasw.. e aeplaced.. Mothes. .. beoadd,  Acd. pump..c

g

rastet ) WE. pump... with. oo, bicasb.panp..with. oeotor.. powe . hasrd

o

-

%x...ud.me,.,..pigjiql..bo.a:ad..,.{( s Pump...... TLn.pw't....gmcl.....a.s!.vipz.d...,D.ﬁaAS..-.'e..P.w
Pe..sense K., PRA... . 50050%., . SMPS, Bud ;. l(...abmplaicﬁ...@;Z!‘S.’r.fReguﬁ.—.&a?.z{.....t)Em...éuPpm
Completed [ | Date :.1!?./.9.?./.922-?.9 Time =ML A 0.......... : Spare Required [_]
Spare Replaced[ | Requested [ ] .

Description Qty. _—Bart Number PR Number
1. :

2
3

e qyitant
: 19T Mo\ 2 mor o0 s’ -,J
M0 Ptk .m
Cyrix Engineer ] ! N Y

éb“a_vox_{‘fff!ﬂhngn- |5 ‘*'}1!- PR
e

kinlestepotamer Bemariag by Mackbemplatg AP W) LRSS BRI
o721 OGP N21A)5s Grpovards | aackhine “rechhrhan Rephee o, (g5 4,

Service Engineer Name ; 6“Vﬁ}3"&ﬁshnaw ke Customer Name : Mu'a“"&“‘ *M
- Signature: \s@q
Signature: g(

Date: o\ | Lo 24
Date: o oq 114 Contact N\umbor: 81s 794 3029
Contact Number: 2 3§ 7S S132 Designation : SjatFaege.

Hospital Seal .
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Hospital Name ;

. District : ” ;‘V"wt" e
L THRH ofepelem M sedadckerdt
quipment Name ; Barcode :
D.M i ‘ : Department :
Iodgsis Maghiag 6T0a30272 Pielysi s
\v . N » y 3
arranty btnnfs. Yes / N( Name of Supplier @ 3. BRAUN
Installation datc:
S/N: 10633 F Model : Dic\,\og -+
Manufacturer : B BAAYN
Breakdown reported date : 15-06-2022 Comphiintid: 1505

Present working status of machine: Not working; [ Partially working =

Nature of complaint :

):cw-l o) ssbj

Remarks of CYRIX executives :

Cheeked cmd Joond  thod Yo lloewiog  axe omssipy  Mothy bor)
ﬂdd?an—p eodh mofor’ OF porp woudn mo%ov, bicarb ponp widn
motoy, paten bond Fov Valwe, Pigited bomd , Noews porp 19
emd oot , Degasio ponp, PE sensor, PP A Sewsor

Remarks of Junior Consulting Biomedical Engineer (NHM) :

R e s i

L

hm



Remare—r——
emarks of Hospital Authoritics / User :

Any other details:

Transducer D

Damaged part : Electric Board (] Cables () Tubings(_] Probes (] Display (]

: S
Others (V].......: ) 'l' thS?O\_’-h ...................... (specify)

Physical damage ()

Rodent attack C]

Natural calamities C]

Signature with date and seal

Hereby we certify that the repair is due to the above mentioned factor

g
P

Signature of CYRIX
Representative

Signuature of JCBME’s
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\
e

su-mn%}

buperlntcndﬂm cxﬂ‘ﬁ?ﬂcer (/)
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UNDER
K""f"n""’\sf_" NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION

SERVICE PROVIDER No.: 23747
Tender No. WO0-37/202 1-2022/698 ‘

HEALTHCAREPVTLTD

| 1SO 13485:2012 & 1SO 9004-2008 CERTIFIED COMPANY| AERB Approved Service Agency '
Kochi - 682 038, Kerala

30/64 1 B, Petta Junction, Poonithura
Service Repori Ph: 98472 99300 Webslle:w;vw.cyrlx.cor'n | E-mail : bemp.ki@cyrix.In

Call Registration Date : ..|.2.706.2.20.%.%
Health Facility o THGH e Caller ID ¢ oo b2 L2
Addreas . 0 Lot o i Date of Visit : ..... 6!5"06‘2«021
Asset NO. & oo BT BO2 b erinrsirssicssrnisin
Mﬁk.mcl: ........................ < °
d | EQPT Name : .....2lodgsls... D120
Ph ¢ Q061098620 | Manufacture ...[3. BRAUM.. Model : .Rialegy.+
85 NO. it s Dept. ..... D1y sls........

Service Classification : Breakdown Call 7 PMs[]  cCalibration[ ]  Cust.Training J

Problem ldentified :

Nod...t2orkag

?\’1‘:&12-':0 TEkend:,C-:;hﬁCﬁEd.....Md......“}b(?ﬂd.Vv .. dhed. followiay. . pols...an..asSIRy ...
NModsn. booad o Aeldl... . .ot oty AE... paap. 0o Bo...ondtov.y b earb... emd
L.QJ!DM.’l)minr..,...pamm‘...-krmd....-}.'éy......v.m\.\l.e,..,4.DIS.H.QJ...s'::omd.....ﬂme.}pm‘p...ig..cal.dt.-:l-
I)eﬁasn...w,....E&..se.n.sax;m..Eﬂﬁ.._s‘.en SON..;...S./1.RS '

Completed[ | Date : 7622022 Time: cuvreene- S Spare Required [
Spare Replaced D Requested |:|
Description Qty. Part Number PR Number
3 :
2' \
3. : \
Cyrix Engineer Date Start Time End Time
Midhoan 1oyl

Cc
ustomer Remark D Pending, _

Service Engineer Name ; M I(AY)(AY) i o«i |c

@

i : = 4
Signature : __,.q Jo Q%__ ' = : M\\C‘{\m‘\a\’
Dl‘.. 15 = o= 20721 s tNumer: C\OC) \OC‘ Gél\

Deslgnation : WWRS WG OYFY(ER
Hospital Seal :

Contact Number : Ao12.v 22069 )

Y e

ame: RCES HN B SO0 .vd\“"" o
‘M:_ bt Q““‘c‘?

o

CTTETIRTN 1.4 5 50 B OIS A N Y RS0 o e s
U SN s H G b S R G T I 8y s,

i

7.
’

DA

d

-y
oA

B s 2 2 £1. &5 DA I 1 %




i

ESV SERVICE REPORT - PART MISSING 67093022.

1 message

Blessen Jose <bleseencyrix@gmail.com> Wed, 15 Jun 2022 at 4:06 pm
To: Biomedical Engineer Palakkad <bmepkd2020@gmail.com>
Cc: Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempki@cyrix.in>

Dear mam,

Please find the attached ESV REPORT, SERVICE REPORT AND IMAGES, for the complaint reported from THQH OTTAPALAM, For the
complaint reported against Dialysis machiene - 67093022,

Thanks & Regards

Blessen Jose

Zonal Manager | North Zone
Bemp-Kerala

Mobile : 7593847153

Email : bleseencyrix@gmail.com

CYRIX HEATHCARE (P)LTD
30/641B, Petta, Punithura, Ernakulam- 682038
www.cyrixhealthcare.com



